CENTER ELEMENTARY PM SCHOOL BUS RUNS UPDATED APRIL 15, 2025

School
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN

School
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN

Bus # Stop Time Stop Location

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07

Bus # Stop Time

21
21
21
21

02:25 PM
02:26 PM
02:26 PM
02:28 PM
02:29 PM
02:30 PM
02:31 PM
02:33 PM
02:35 PM
02:35 PM
02:37 PM
02:38 PM
02:39 PM
02:39 PM
02:39 PM
02:40 PM
02:40 PM
02:40 PM
02:41 PM
02:41 PM
02:42 PM
02:42 PM
02:43 PM
02:44 PM
02:45 PM
02:45 PM
02:46 PM
02:53 PM
02:53 PM
02:54 PM
02:55 PM
02:56 PM
02:57 PM
02:58 PM
03:04 PM
03:05 PM
03:05 PM
03:06 PM
03:06 PM
03:07 PM
03:07 PM
03:08 PM
03:10 PM
03:11 PM
03:12 PM
03:12 PM
03:13 PM
03:14 PM

02:47 PM
02:29 PM
02:35 PM
02:38 PM

6744 WILSON MILLS ROAD
6800 WILSON MILLS ROAD
WILSON MILLS RD @ BEECH HILL RD
804 HARDWOOD CT

827 HARDWOOD CT

853 HARDWOOD CT

865 HARDWOOD CT

6947 WILSON MILLS ROAD
6731 WILSON MILLS ROAD
6759 WILSON MILLS ROAD
6635 HIDDEN WOOD TRL
6563 HIDDEN WOODS TRL
6521 HIDDEN WOOD TRL
6531 HIDDEN WOOD TRL
6539 HIDDEN WOOD TRL
6510 HIDDEN WOOD TRL
6514 HIDDEN WOODS TRL
6519 HIDDEN WOODS TRL
6506 HIDDEN WOODS TRL
6570 HIDDEN WOODS TRL
6590 HIDDEN WOODS TRL
6602 HIDDEN WOOD TRL
6620 HIDDEN WOODS TRL
6605 RIDGEBURY BLVD
6525 RIDGEBURY BLVD
6575 RIDGEBURY BLVD
6343 RIDGEBURY BLVD
1025 WOODLANE DR

6190 S WOODLANE DR
DRVWY ON NORMAN FOR 1006 WORTON PARK
1006 WORTON PARK DR
6165 HEMINGWAY ROAD
885 JOYCE ROAD

6150 ROBIN CIR

6303 RIDGEBURY BLVD
1101 ORCHARD HTS DR
1136 ORCHARD HTS DR
1166 ORCHARD HTS DR
1206 ORCHARD HTS DR
1307 ORCHARD HTS DR
1317 ORCHARD HTS DR
1336 ORCHARD HTS DR
6103 RIDGEBURY BLVD
1093 LANDER ROAD

879 LANDER ROAD

975 LANDER ROAD

6030 WILSON MILLS ROAD
6040 WILSON MILLS ROAD

Stop Location

6814 MEADOWOOD DR
COPPERTREE APARTMENTS
881 SOM CENTER ROAD

689 ROBLEY LANE



CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN

School
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN

School
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

Bus # Stop Time

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

Bus # Stop Time

24
24
24
24
24

02:38 PM
02:39 PM
02:40 PM
02:40 PM
02:41 PM
02:43 PM
02:43 PM
02:43 PM
02:45 PM
02:46 PM
02:46 PM
02:47 PM

02:26 PM
02:27 PM
02:27 PM
02:28 PM
02:28 PM
02:30 PM
02:31 PM
02:31 PM
02:32 PM
02:32 PM
02:33 PM
02:33 PM
02:34 PM
02:37 PM
02:38 PM
02:38 PM
02:39 PM
02:40 PM
02:41 PM
02:41 PM
02:42 PM
02:43 PM
02:43 PM
02:44 PM
02:44 PM
02:44 PM
02:45 PM
02:51 PM
02:55 PM
02:55 PM
02:56 PM
02:57 PM
02:57 PM
02:58 PM
02:59 PM
02:59 PM

02:29 PM
02:31 PM
02:32 PM
02:32 PM
02:33 PM

721 ROBLEY LANE

662 ROBLEY LANE
6797 THORNAPPLE DR
6815 THORNAPPLE DR
737 OAKWOOD DR

729 KENWOOD DR

737 KENWOOD DR - ALT P/U AM MON,TUE,WED
741 KENWOOD DR

696 MEADOWOOD DR
6772 EASTGATE DR
6808 EASTGATE DR
6814 MEADOWOOD DR

Stop Location

6630 AINTREE PARK DR

6548 HUNT CIR

899 AINTREE PARK DR

980 AINTREE PARK DR (AT CUL-DE-SAC)
DERBY DR & AINTREE PAR DR

6500 DERBY DR

836 BEECHERS BROOK ROAD

896 BEECHERS BROOK ROAD

6482 CHASE DR

BEECHERS BROOK ROAD & CHASE DR
6506 CHASE DR

6515 CHASE DR

6475 FOXBORO DR

902 SOM CENTER ROAD

SOM CENTER RD & STRATFORD CT
SOM CENTER RD @ N BERKLEY SQR
1074 SOM CENTER ROAD

6623 VALLEVISTA DR

6575 VALLEVISTA DR

VALLEVISTA & CORDOVA (FOR 1215 CORDOVA)
1247 CORDOVA ROAD

6568 MONTEREY DR

6598 MONTEREY DR

6621 MONTEREY DR

6639 MONTEREY DR

6645 MONTEREY DR

SOM CENTER ROAD & INDIANA AVE
GATES MILLS PLACE (6809 MAYFIELD RD)
124 DRURY LANE

168 DRURY LANE

200 CHATHAM WAY (STOP IN CIRCULAR DRIVE)
116 CHATHAM WAY

123 CHATHAM WAY

1165 SOM CTR (BLAKE HSE APTS)

SOM CENTER ROAD & CREEKSIDE DR
SOM CENTER ROAD & CREEKSIDE DR

Stop Location

ARBOR COURT BLDG #6617

ARBOR COURT APTS @MAPLEWOOD & CORDOVA
6557 QUEENS PARK AVE

CORDOVA ROAD & QUEENS PARK AVE

6596 QUEENS PARK AVE



School
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN

School
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN
CEN

Bus # Stop Time Stop Location

28 02:26 PM 6706 SANDALWOOD DR

28 02:27 PM 6703 SANDALWOOD DR

28 02:27 PM 6752 SANDALWOOD DR

28 02:27 PM 6762 SANDALWOOD DR

28 02:29 PM 6736 WALNUT DR

28 02:29 PM 6743 WALNUT DR

28 02:30 PM 730 BUTTERNUT DR

28 02:30 PM 741 BUTTERNUT DR

28 02:31 PM 741 SOM CENTER ROAD

28 02:35 PM 533 MINER ROAD

28 02:36 PM 455 MINER ROAD

28 02:38 PM 291 MINER ROAD

28 02:38 PM 6181 MAYPINE FAR BLVD
28 02:40 PM 249 LEGACY DR

28 02:40 PM  OX RIDGE TRL & LEGACY DR
28 02:41 PM 236 GRAPPA FARM DR

28 02:41 PM 254 GRAPPA FARM DR

28 02:42 PM 285 GRAPPA FARM DR

28 02:43 PM 241 GRAPPA FARM DR

28 02:44 PM 6261 KENARDEN DR

28 02:45 PM 6268 KENARDEN DR

28 02:45 PM 6317 KENARDEN DR

28 02:46 PM 6300 COLDSTREAM DR

28 02:47 PM 6213 COLDSTREAM DR

28 02:47 PM 6261 COLDSTREAM DR

28 02:48 PM  DRVWY ON COLDSTREAM FOR 357 MINER
28 02:49 PM 6221 TOURELLE DR

28 02:50 PM 363 LEVERETT LANE

28 02:51 PM 393 LEVERETT LANE

28 02:51 PM 410 LEVERETT LANE

28 02:52 PM 465 LEVERETT LANE

28 02:54 PM 434 MEDWAY ROAD

28 02:55 PM 369 MEDWAY ROAD

28 02:56 PM 458 LONGSPUR ROAD

28 02:58 PM 6228 N APPLECROSS ROAD
28 02:59 PM 509 S APPLECROSS ROAD
28 03:00 PM 6245 S APPLECROSS ROAD
28 03:00 PM 6267 S APPLECROSS ROAD

Bus # Stop Time Stop Location

40 02:25 PM 823 BEECH HILL ROAD

40 02:25 PM 841 BEECH HILL ROAD

40 02:25 PM  BEECH HILL ROAD & SENECA ROAD
40 02:26 PM 917 BEECH HILL ROAD

40 02:26 PM 935 BEECH HILL ROAD

40 02:27 PM 6818 BONNIEVIEW ROAD

40 02:27 PM 6828 BONNIEVIEW ROAD

40 02:28 PM 6771 BONNIEVIEW ROAD

40 02:28 PM 6786 BONNIEVIEW ROAD

40 02:29 PM 6704 BONNIEVIEW ROAD

40 02:29 PM  STOP 1ST DRIVEWAY (961 SOM CENTER RD)
40 02:30 PM 6708 GLENVIEW ROAD

40 02:30 PM 6714 GLENVIEW ROAD

40 02:31 PM 6759 GLENVIEW ROAD

40 02:33 PM 6771 SENECA ROAD



CEN 40 02:33PM 6780 SENECA ROAD

CEN 40 02:34 PM 6676 SENECA ROAD

CEN 40 02:34 PM 6703 SENECA ROAD

CEN 40 02:34 PM 6708 SENECA ROAD

CEN 40 02:38 PM  BONNIE LANE & BONNIE PL
CEN 40 02:39 PM 1186 BONNIE LANE

CEN 40 02:39 PM 1198 BONNIE LANE

CEN 40 02:40 PM 1211 BONNIE LANE

CEN 40 02:40 PM 1235 BONNIE LANE

CEN 40 02:41 PM 1302 BONNIE LANE

CEN 40 02:41 PM 1335 BONNIE LANE

CEN 40 02:42 PM 6344 MAPLEWOOD ROAD
CEN 40 02:42 PM  BONNIE LANE & MAPLEWOOD ROAD
CEN 40 02:43 PM 1298 GOLDEN GATE BLVD
CEN 40 02:43 PM 1340 GOLDEN GATE BLVD
CEN 40 02:44 PM 1217 GOLDEN GATE BLVD
CEN 40 02:44 PM 1241 GOLDEN GATE BLVD
CEN 40 02:45PM 1178 GOLDEN GATE BLVD
CEN 40 02:45 PM 1193 GOLDEN GATE BLVD
CEN 40 02:46 PM 1112 JACKIE LANE

CEN 40 02:47 PM 1176 JACKIE LANE

CEN 40 02:47 PM 1197 JACKIE LANE

CEN 40 02:47 PM 1221 JACKIE LANE

CEN 40 02:48 PM 1239 JACKIE LANE

CEN 40 02:48 PM 1245 JACKIE LANE

CEN 40 02:48 PM 1254 JACKIE LANE (ALT 5 DAYS)
CEN 40 02:49 PM 1293 JACKIE LANE

CEN 40 02:49 PM 1302 JACKIE LANE

CEN 40 02:50 PM 1314 JACKIE LANE

CEN 40 02:50 PM 6304 MAPLEWOOD ROAD
CEN 40 02:51 PM 1345 GIESSE DR

CEN 40 02:51 PM  MAPLEWOOD ROAD & GIESSE DR
CEN 40 02:52 PM 1255 GIESSE DR

CEN 40 02:52 PM 1305 GIESSE DR

CEN 40 02:53 PM 1174 GIESSE DR

CEN 40 02:53 PM 1231 GIESSE DR

CEN 40 02:54 PM 1171 GIESSE DR

CEN 40 02:54 PM  BONNIE LANE & GIESSE DR
CEN 40 02:55 PM 6330 DUNFIELD DR

CEN 40 02:56 PM 6283 ALDENHAM DR

CEN 40 02:56 PM 6288 DUNFIELD DR

CEN 40 03:00 PM 6304 RIDGEBURY BLVD
CEN 40 03:02 PM 6510 RIDGEBURY BLVD
CEN 40 03:02 PM 6580 RIDGEBURY BLVD
CEN 40 03:02 PM 6610 RIDGEBURY BLVD

School Bus# Stop Time Stop Location

CEN 44 02:26 PM 769 SOM CENTER ROAD
CEN 44 02:28 PM 6687 WILDWOOD TRL

CEN 44 02:28 PM 6697 WILDWOOD TRL

CEN 44 02:29 PM 6748 WILDWOOD TRL

CEN 44 02:29 PM 6767 WILDWOOD TRL

CEN 44 02:30 PM 6808 BRAMBLEWOOD LANE
CEN 44 02:32 PM 6858 WILDWOOD TRL

CEN 44 02:33 PM 602 TIMBERLINE TRL

CEN 44 02:35 PM 6778 METRO PARK DR

CEN 44 02:35 PM 6843 METRO PARK DR

CEN 44 02:36 PM 6761 METRO PARK DR



CEN 44 02:37 PM 503 SOM CENTER ROAD

CEN 44 02:37 PM 6720 HICKORY HILL DR
CEN 44 02:38 PM 6736 HICKORY HIL DR
CEN 44 02:38 PM 6752 HICKORY HILL DR
CEN 44 02:39 PM 469 BLUEBERRY CIR
CEN 44 02:40 PM 477 WOODBINE CIR
CEN 44 02:40 PM 6784 HICKORY HILL DR
CEN 44 02:41 PM 484 OAKTON CIR

CEN 44 02:43 PM 483 HICKORY HIL DR
CEN 44 02:46 PM 6509 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:46 PM 6517 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:46 PM 6547 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:48 PM  MAGNOLIA CT @ S COBBLESTONE ROAD
CEN 44 02:49 PM 6311 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:50 PM 6191 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:50 PM 6275 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:51 PM 6175 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:56 PM 6200 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:56 PM 6208 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:56 PM 6288 HIGHLAND ROAD
CEN 44 02:57 PM 6356 HIGHLAND ROAD

CEN 44 02:57 PM 6366 HIGHLAND ROAD



